SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 TO
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT
DATED JANUARY 21, 2015

Fort Bend Parkway Toll Road (SH 6 Crossing)
This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into this 20th day of April, 2016, and modifies
the CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT made with Taylor Construction
Management, LLC, dated January 21, 2015 for inspection services for the Fort Bend County Toll
Road Authority.
The agreement is hereby modified as follows:

1. The first sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence:
“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $640,000.00.”

2. The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph:
“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A shall be in accordance with the billing rates shown in Attachment B. The
compensation was increased by $390,000.00, for the work shown in Attachment A. The
maximum amount payable under this agreement shall not exceed $640,000.00.”

3. The first paragraph of Section 3 is replaced with the following paragraph:

“It is understood and agreed that the time for performance of the Engineer’s services
under this Agreement shall begin with receipt of the Notice to proceed and end April 30,
2017.7

This Supplemental Agreement does not alter, modify, or otherwise change any part of the
Agreement, except as specifically stated in this Supplemental Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]



Supplemental Agreement No. 1
To Agreement of January 21, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the date first set
forth above.

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD
AUTHORITY, a local government Texas
corporation

/ James D. Condrey, DDS

Chairman, Board of Directors
. ATTEST: /7 //Z/<~//k//\§_—g
§ By

Secretary, Board of Directors

Taylor Construgtion Manazé nt, LLC
CONTRACTOR

By i WA
% / Tro /Q/y/z)?/
Title: l’/ ZO/ZJD/é Bf@/{ﬁ){z/ﬁ[

EFFECTIVE DATE

THIS AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE IT IS APPROVED BY THE FORT BEND
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, AND IF NOT SO APPROVED SHALL BE NULL AND
VOID.

DATE OF COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL:

AGENDA ITEM NO.:

Page 2 of 2



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FOrRM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING

of business.
Taylor Construction Management
Houston, TX United States

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place

Certificate Number:
2016-42459

Date Filed:

being filed.
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is

04/20/2016

Date Acknowledged:

Y. d).001

FBPTR-SH6
Construction Inspection

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the goods or services to be provided under the contract.

4 Nature of interest (check applicable)}
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)
Controlling Intermediary
Kelley Taylor Houston, TX United States X
Troi Taylor Houston, TX United States X

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

O

6 AFFIDAVIT

Sy e DAVID RANDALL

N b
Sl

S-QA -2 Notary Public. Stale of Texas
5’ b *-:- Comm Expites 09-15-2019

3

o 01 6 Notary iD 136371649

‘ln ana\

27,

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said _“J J1¢ O TAYLOR

| swear, or affrm7 penalty of peZhjabove disclosure is true and correct.

[~

J/s’ gnature L)f’é’u%fzed agent of contracting business entity

this the € © dayof  ARRIC

20_’ Q . to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

TOAVID RANDALL

NOTARY PudLiC

Signature of officer administering oath

Printed name of officer administering oath

Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

www.ethics.state.tx.us

Version V1.0.645





